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For Personal Use Only

|[CIARIFIART SARFAX:Vehicle History Report™

Vehlcle Information:
2002 BUICK CENTURY CUSTOM
VIN: 2G4WS52J921266580

No accidents reported to CARFAX

SEDAN 4 DR
3.1L V6 F OHV 12V No damage reported to CARFAX
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE i
Standard Equipment | Safety Options éﬂl‘ 2 Previous owners
-
5

& 18 Service history records

. Personal vehicle

77.872 Last reported odometer
Al ’ reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/6/18 at 10:37:56 AM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

https:/fwww.carfax.com/showroom/#/report/2G4WS52J921266580

|
C EEEEE \J’W[‘FE‘FQ?HL History | & Owner 1 & Owner 2
The number of owners is estimate l
| |
Year purchased : 2002 1 2013
 Type of owner ' Personal Personal
| Estimated length of ownership f 10 yrs. 5 mo. 5 yrs. 3 mo.
| |
' Owned in the following states/provinces ; Pennsylvania Pennsylvania
Estimated miles driven per year 3,381/lyr 8,083/yr
Last reported odometer reading 34,180 77,872
C EE]EE!E Title History 2 O ® o
4 i W [ u L
CARFAX guarantees the information in thi
1 " . . = Guaranteed Guaranteed
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon . Mo Problem ho Problem
. . I | Guaranteed Guaranteed
: Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits | M Prablai Ko Problam
GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report,
47  CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.Register | View Terms | View Certificate
4;} .
vl s
Total Loss No Issues No Issues
Reported Reported
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; No total loss reported to CARFAX.

|

CARFAX Venicle History Keport tor this 2UUZ BUICK CENTURY CUS 1OM: 2(54W 5024921266580

T—

. Structural Damage No Issues No Issues |
. No structural damage reported to CARFAX, Reported Reported
‘ Airbag Deployment No Issues No Issues f
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported ‘
: Odometer Check No Issues No Issues ‘
" No indication of an odometer rollback. ol Indicated | Indicated E
| Accident / Damage | No Issues | No lssues |
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX. Reported | Reported E
E [ |
| Manufacturer Recall ‘ Ao Himeail - i B i
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open recalls on GM vehicles at Rgpostc;ad S Rgpo?t(:i S é
recalls.gm.com. ‘ ‘ ‘
 Basic Warranty Warranty Warranty
; Ongmal warranty estimated to have explred Interested in an extended warranty'? EXPIFEd Expired
| C EEEEE] Detailed History
aOwner 1 Date: Mileage:  Source: Comments:
| e S 05/09/2002 9 Dieckhaus Buick Safety inspection performed
: : S Bristol, PA
e Ao 215-788-7833
g AU s AN dieckhaus.com
i 3 05/09/2002 Dieckhaus Buick Vehicle sold
| (10 yrs. 5 m Bristol, PA
. 215-788-7833
Low mileage! 2
This owner drove dieckhaus.com
!ess than the 08/15/2002 Pennsylvania Titled or registered as
industry average Motor Vehicle Dept.  personal vehicle
of 15,000 miles Langhorne, PA
per year. : .
1 08/31/2002 Pennsylvania Vehicle purchase reported
! Motor Vehicle Dept.
09/06/2002 Dieckhaus Buick Vehicle serviced
g Bristol, PA
; 215-788-7833
i dieckhaus.com
] 09/10/2002 Pennsylvania Title issued or updated !
5 Motor Vehicle Dept.  First owner reported |
| Langhorne, PA
’ Title #57912398FE01
‘ 09/27/2002 Dieckhaus Buick Four tires balanced
Bristol, PA
| 215-788-7833
| dieckhaus.com ‘
| : |
03/17/2003 255 Dieckhaus Buick Oil and filter changed ]
Bristol, PA
215-788-7833
dieckhaus.com
07/09/2003 4,764 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
09/10/2003 Dieckhaus Buick Qil and filter changed
Bristol, PA
215-788-7833
dieckhaus.com
03/12/2004 5,866 Dieckhaus Buick Oil and filter changed
Bristol, PA
b 215-788-7833

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/#/report/2G4WS52J921266580
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07/12/2004
08/23/2004

03/15/2005

08/24/2005

09/16/2005

05/23/2006

07/06/2006
08/22/2006

11/29/2006

07/12/2007
07/14/2008
06/01/2009

07/08/2009
06/14/2010

07/16/2010
09/09/2010

06/21/2011

07/12/2011
09/08/2011

07/12/2012

07/13/2012

10,341

10,523

13,671

15,941

19,885

20,385

24,291

27,249

28,833

30,738
31,094

32,576
32,793

33,971

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/#/report/2G4WS52J921266580

dieckhaus.com
Service Facility

Dieckhaus Buick
Bristol, PA
215-788-7833
dieckhaus.com

Dieckhaus Buick
Bristol, PA
215-788-7833
dieckhaus.com

Dieckhaus Buick
Bristol, PA
215-788-7833
dieckhaus.com

Dieckhaus Buick
Bristol, PA
215-788-7833
dieckhaus.com

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Langhorne, PA

Title #57912398FE01

Inspection Station

Dieckhaus Buick
Bristol, PA
215-788-7833
dieckhaus.com

Dieckhaus Buick
Bristol, PA
215-788-7833
dieckhaus.com

Inspection Station
Inspection Station

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Langhorne, PA

Title #57912398FE01

Inspection Station

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Langhorne, PA

Title #57912398FE01

Inspection Station

Bristol Motor Cars
Bristol, PA
215-788-7833
dieckhaus.com

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Langhorne, PA

Title #57912398FE01

Inspection Station

Bristol Motor Cars
Bristol, PA
215-788-7833
dieckhaus.com

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Langhorne, PA

Title #57912398FE01

Inspection Station

LARFAA VEINICIE MISWOry Keport 101 Us ZUUZ BUIVA GENTURY LUD U £U4VVD04JYL 1 L0000V

Vehicle serviced
Steering gear replaced

Qil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

Qil and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed

Exempt from emissions inspection
Vehicle serviced

Maintenance inspection completed

Exempt from emissions inspection
Exempt from emissions inspection
Registration issued or renewed

Exempt from emissions inspection
Registration issued or renewed

Exempt from emissions inspection

Maintenance inspection completed
Steering/suspension lubricated
Body lubricated

Air filter replaced

Oil and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed

Exempt from emissions inspection

Maintenance inspection completed
Steering/suspension lubricated
Body lubricated

Qil and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed

Exempt from emissions inspection

3/5



EITPIV L GAKFAX Venicle HIstory Keport for this ZUUZ BUIGK CEN I URY CUS 1UM: 2G4WS5b2J921266580
09/20/2012 34,180 Bristol Motor Cars Maintenance inspection completed
| Bristol, PA Oil and filter changed
215-788-7833
E dieckhaus.com
J i Date: Mileage:  Source: Comments:

01/31/2013 Pennsylvania Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. New owner reported
i Langhorne, PA
{ Title #57912398SE02
i 07/19/2013 39,015 Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection
i - 12/22/2013 Pennsylvania Registration issued or renewed
| Low mileage! Motor Vehicle Dept.
| This owner drove Langhorne, PA
i Iezs than the Title #5791239802 SE
1 ¢
:_.2: 1u55, [%g :ﬁﬁgge 08/08/2014 48,612 Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection
per year. 02/22/2015 Pennsylvania Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Langhorne, PA
Title #5791239802 SE
08/27/2015 57,090 Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection
f 12/27/2015 Pennsylvania Registration issued or renewed
| Motor Vehicle Dept.
Langhorne, PA
| Title #5791239802 SE
| 06/23/2016 62,856 Inspection Station Emissions inspection performed
|
! 09/01/2016 64,607 Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection
i 08/29/2017 72,115 Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection
| 05/05/2018 77,699 Peruzzi Buick GMC  Vehicle offered for sale
Fairless Hills, PA
| 866-526-8445
I peruzzibuickgme.com/
?5 05/10/2018 Peruzzi Nissan Pre-delivery inspection completed
| Fairless Hills, PA
215-943-6200
1 peruzzinissan.com
5 05/21/2018 77,872 Auto Auction Listed as a dealer vehicle
| Pennsylvania Vehicle sold at auction
: Millions of used vehicles
| are bought and sold at
auction every year.
i.
g 05/22/2018 Peruzzi Nissan Vehicle sold
f Fairless Hills, PA
; 215-943-6200
i peruzzinissan.com
3 Print this CARFAX Report and take it to your pre-purchase inspection

First Owner

[ca -

{ New Owner Reported
! When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

https:/fiwww.carfax.com/showroom/#/report/2G4WS52J921266580

When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

s

—
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Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle
history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico.
Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey,
Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

| Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration

record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used
as proof of ownership. E

Follow Us: [f] facebook.com/CARFAX @CarfaxReports #§j CARFAX on Google+

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO
RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX
FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. CARFAX®

© 2018 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit. All rights reserved.

Covered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113,853; 7,778,841, 7,596,512, 8,600,823; 8,595,079; 8,606,648; 7,505,838.

9/6/18 10:37:56 AM (CDT)

https://iwww.carfax.com/showroom/#/report/2G4WS52J921266580 5/5
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VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER YEAR
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BODY TYPE DUP SEAT CAP PRIOR TITLE STATE
5710/02 L7 3L /13 ‘

DATE PA TITLED DATE OF ISSUE LUMNLADEMN WEIGHT

[ c>g1,23598902 SE

TITLE NUMBER

MAKE OF VEHICLE

ZL31 - 03vgn
GD{]%I. {HDHC% DATE ODOM. MILES ODOM. STATUS
GVWR GCWR TITLE BRANDS
ODOMETER STATUS
0 = ACTUAL MILEAGE
i = MILEAGE EXCEEDS THE MECHANICAL
LIMITS
2 = NOT THE ACTUAL MILEAGE
3 = NOT THE ACTUAL MILEAGE-ODOMETER
TAMPERING VERIFIED
4 = EXEMPT FROM ODOMETER DISCLOSURE
TITLE BRANDS
A = ANTIQUE VEHICLE
C = CLASSIC VEHICLE
D = COLLECTIBLE VEHICLE
F = OUT OF COUNTRY
G = ORIGINALLY MFGD. FOR NON-U.S.
DISTRIBUTION
H = AGRICULTURAL VEHICLE
L = LOGGING VEHICLE
P = IS/WAS A POLICE VEHICLE
R = RECONSTRUCTED ] P
S = STREET ROD L "::-1
T = RECOVERED THEFT VEHICLE :
V = VEHICLE CONTAINS REISSUED VIN
W = FLOOD VEHICLE
X = ISWAS A TAXI
FAVOR OF:

if a second lienholder is listed upon satisfaction of the first lien, the first
lienhoider must forward this Title to the Bureau of Motor Vehicles with the
appropriate form and fea.

SECOND LIEN RELEASED

DATE

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

pennsylvania |
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION § =

Ik

L

'.ggg?cHﬂ £ E-%

pay
o X
& ] w a7

. Okl B EE:LT'Eii!.rj of Transportation
TO BE COMPLETED BY PURCHASER. WHEN VEHICLE. IS SOLD AND THE

APPROPRIATE SECTIONS UNW 7HE REVERSE SIDE OF
ARRRDEERAT : THIS DOCUMENT ARE

PR T Tk - e - : s )
If & "cotpi arde f’wmm_ﬁfgﬁuaﬂ"m-hﬂed and you want the title to
be listed as "Joint Terarls MM Right of Survivorship® (Cn death of one

=
€
=

¥ | ki

o

Y
) :rfEé"-

owner, _titie goes to surviving owner) CHECK HERE [ Otherwise, the title
will be issued as "Tenants in Common® (On death of one owner, interest of
deceased owner goes to his/her heirs or estate).

IF NO LIEN, CHECK [ ]

IS THIS AN ELT? (IF YES, FIN REQUIRED) YES[] nol]

AP E TR R R T R R AT AT R e

1ST LIENHOLDER FINANCIAL INSTITUTION NUMBER:

ARE

15T LIENHOLDER NAME

STREET

1
[
| CITY

: Al wooomigrmd hevely makes spplication for Certficate of Tile 1o the vehicle described
g Boove, MLt ¥ the enoumbrances and other legal claims sel forth here

| STATE Zlp

IF N i :
Q 2ND LIEN, CHECK LJ IS THIS AN ELT? (IF YES. FIN REQUIRED) YES [ NO

2ND LIENHOLDER FINANCIAL IN

SIONATURE OF APPLICANT OR AUTHORIZED GIGNER

STITUTION NUMBER

1
|
t
| ]

]
p
}
|
i

SIGNATURE OF CO-APPLICANT/TITLE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNLR

aTATE TP

i

RN § ILTREE I NET A e L] "'||:!1|_-|-I‘TI:: e | T S—— IR T {
T AL AL A L Bl aa R e sAa
PO s ot e o B i T ————— i - s ——




	BuickCenturyCarFax
	BuickCenturyTitle

